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Speaker Roster

Speaker First 
Name

Speaker Last 
Name Title Speaker Company Speaker Email

Tanvir Ahmed Graduate Research Assistant The University of Texas at Tyler tahmed2@patriots.uttyler.edu

Amir Alansari Water Treatment Engineer Stantec amir.alansari@stantec.com

Raul Alfaro Engineer Jacobs raul.alfaro@jacobs.com

Husein Almuhtaram Senior Research Associate University of Toronto husein.almuhtaram@mail.utoronto.ca

Brent Alspach VP & Director of Applied Research Arcadis U.S., Inc. brent.alspach@arcadis.com

Yamrot Amha Ph.D., P.E. Stantec yamrot.amha@stantec.com

MARIEH AREKHI Future Faculty Postdoctoral Fellow Northeastern University m.arekhi@northeastern.edu

Ariel Atkinson Project Manager-Applied Research Southern Nevada Water Authority ariel.atkinson@snwa.com

William Bailey Process Engineeer Austin Water william.bailey@austintexas.gov

Pooria Bam Ph.D. Student University of California, Irvine pooriag@uci.edu

Graham Banting Senior Scientist, Microbiology EPCOR Water Services, Inc. gbanting@epcor.com

Melina Bautista Staff Professional Carollo Engineers, Inc. mbautista@carollo.com

Alicia Beauchamp Water Quality Laboratory Director Aqua PA AMBeauchamp@aquaamerica.com

Olivia Beck Austin Water olivia.beck@austintexas.gov

Sam Becker Truepani Inc. sam@truepani.com

Joshua Benjamin Engineer CDM Smith benjaminja@cdmsmith.com

Erin Bereyso Hampton Roads Sanitation District (HRSD) enb795@vt.edu

Amanda Berger National PFAS Practice Lead Arcadis U.S., Inc. aao072298@gmail.com

Chris Bergeron Chief of Engineering Sewerage and Water Board of New Orleans (SWBNO) cbergeron@swbno.org

Ahmad Beyhaqi Graduate Research Assistant (GRA) Texas A&M abeyhaqi@tamu.edu

Samantha Black Engineer HDR Engineering, Inc. sjblack48@outlook.com

Philip Brandhuber Owner Brandhuber Water Quality & Treatment LLC philbwater@gmail.com

Samuel Brodfuehrer Engineer HDR samuel.brodfuehrer@hdrinc.com

Bennett Buchsieb Business Development Graver Technologies bbuchsieb@gravertech.com
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Patricia Butler Chief Engineer Santa Margarita Water District triciab@smwd.com

Jonathan Campos Process Specialist City of Thornton jonathan.campos@thorntonco.gov

Amanda Canida Engineer Black & Veatch Corporation canidaa@bv.com

Madeline Carine Southern Nevada Water Authority madeline.carine@snwa.com

Katie Challis ORISE challis.katie@epa.gov

Ben Chan Sr. Microbiologist City of Calgary benjamin.chan@calgary.ca

Qigang Chang Senior Advanced Technical Specialist Advanced Engineering and Environmental Services qigang.chang@ae2s.com

Gail Charles Senior Project Manager Arcadis gail.charles@arcadis.com

Kai Loon Chen Program Manager in R&D DC Water kailoon.chen@dcwater.com

Kai Cheng Texas A&M University kai.cheng@snwa.com

Kai Cheng Texas A&M University kai.cheng@snwa.com

Ashley Choy Engineer Arcadis ashley.choy@arcadis.com

Jennifer Clancy Chief Scientist ESPRI jenclancy001@gmail.com

Emily Clements Las Vegas Valley Water District emily.clements@snwa.com

Jennifer Coryell Senior Associate Hazen and Sawyer jcoryell@hazenandsawyer.com

Katherine Crank Las Vegas Valley Water District katherine.crank@snwa.com

Evan Cruz Passaic Valley Water Commission ecruz@pvwc.com

Kara Cunningham West Virginia University karaa41@gmail.com

Jonathan Cuppett 120water jonathan.cuppett@120water.com

Karlin Danielsen Technical Manager OHM Karlin.Danielsen@ohm-advisors.com

Melissa Darr Engineer Arcadis U.S., Inc. melissa.darr@arcadis.com

Joshua Das Program Manager, Water Quality Massachusetts Water Resources Authority joshua.das@mwra.com

Sunayna Dasgupta Scientist American Water sunayna.dasgupta@amwater.com

Kalani De Silva Graduate student University of Waterloo ks3desil@uwaterloo.ca

Stephen Deem Retired (WA State Department of Health) deemgreco@comcast.net

Shawn Dent Engineer Carollo Engineers, Inc. sdent@carollo.com

Francesca DePrima Project Water Engineer Arcadis francesca.deprima@arcadis.com

Dhruv Deshmukh Engineer Freese and Nichols, Inc. dhruvpd3@gmail.com

Viraj deSilva Engineer Freese and Nichols, Inc. viraj.desilva@freese.com

George Di Giovanni Microbiology Unit Manager Metro Water District of S. California gdigiovanni@mwdh2o.com
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Matthew Dieffenthaller Engineer HDR Inc matthewdieff@gmail.com

Karen Dietze Drinking Water Solutions Leader Black & Veatch Corporation dietzek@bv.com

Craig Douglas General Manager Brunswick & Topsham Water District cwdouglas@btwater.org

Brock Emerson Chief Executive Officer Intuitech bemerson@intuitech.com

Adam Eyring Staff Scientist Philadelphia Water Department Adam.Eyring@phila.gov

Madison Ferrebee PhD Candidate University of Colorado madison.ferrebee@colorado.edu

Leah Flint CU Boulder and Bureau of Reclamation lefl1061@colorado.edu

Hiroki Fukuda Postdoctoral Researcher University of Massachusetts Amherst hfukuda@umass.edu

Alice Fulmer Water Research Foundation afulmer@waterrf.org

George Gates Oak Ridge Institute for Science and Engineering georgetgates@gmail.com

Charles Gerba Professor University of Arizona gerba@ag.arizona.edu

Amlan Ghosh Corona Environmental Consulting aghosh@coronaenv.com

Haileyesus Girma Ghent University hailejesus22@gmail.com

Caitlin Glover Stantec caitlinmeara@gmail.com

Raul Gonzalez Co-Founder & Principal Scientist H2O Molecular Raul@h2omolecular.com

Brooke Gray Engineer Hazen and Sawyer graybrooke34@gmail.com

J. Margaret Gray Mott MacDonald margie.gray@mottmac.com

Steven Hall Engineer Carollo Engineers shall@carollo.com

Chuck Hansen Electro Scan Inc. chuck@electroscan.com

Valerie Harwood Associate Dean of Graduate Studies University of South Florida vharwood@usf.edu

Levi Haupert Physical Scientist US EPA haupert.levi@epa.gov

Kyle Hay National Specialty Lead-Drinking Water Filtration Brown and Caldwell khay@brwncald.com

Emalie Hayes Dr. Dalhousie University emalie.hayes@dal.ca

Joe Hernandez City of Scottsdale joehernandez@scottsdaleaz.gov

Joe Hernandez City of Scottsdale joehernandez@scottsdaleaz.gov

Jeneva Hinojosa George Washington University hinojosa@gwmail.gwu.edu

Natalia Hoogesteijn Engineer Hazen and Sawyer nhoogesteijn@hazenandsawyer.com

Parastou Hooshialsadat Water Agency Engineer Sonoma County Water Agency parastou.hooshialsadat@scwa.ca.gov

Mamatha Hopanna Water/Wastewater Engineer HDR mamatha.hopanna@hdrinc.com

Uwe Huebner Xylem Water Solutions uwe.huebner@xylem.com
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Catherine Hughes Keenan Engineer HDR Engineering kate.keenan@hdrinc.com

Alonso Hurtado Engineer City of Toronto / Toronto Water alonso.hurtado@toronto.ca

Keisuke Ikehata Assistant Professor Texas State University kikehata@txstate.edu

Jihyon Im Principal Environmental Engineer CDM Smith imj@cdmsmith.com

Grace Jang The Water Research Foundation hjang@waterrf.org

Cory Johnson East Region Drinking Water Lead HDR Engineering, Inc. cory.johnson@hdrinc.com

Sierra Johnson Environmental Engineer Brown and Caldwell sjohnson2@brwncald.com

Tye Jordan Austin Water tye.jordan@austintexas.gov

Sarangi Joseph PhD Candidate NC State University sarangi.madhavij@gmail.com

Sri Kamojjala Manager, Hydraulic Modeling and Development ReviewLas Vegas Valley Water District sri.kamojjala@lvvwd.com

Ansaf V Karim Postdoctoral Scholar University of Washington Tacoma ansafvkarim@gmail.com

Asher Keithley General Engineer US Environmental Protection Agency keithley.asher@epa.gov

Anthony Kennedy senior process engineer Brown and Caldwell anthonymkennedy@gmail.com

Masoumeh Khalkhali Engineer Hazen and Sawyer mkhalkhali@hazenandsawyer.com

Ahmadreza Khatamgooya Mr. University of Nevada Las Vegas khatamgo@unlv.nevada.edu

Eric Kleiner Environmental Engineer US Environmental Protection Agency kleiner.eric@epa.gov

Yoko Koyama Engineer Carollo ykoyama3@alumni.ncsu.edu

George Kraynick Water Quality Manager Minneapolis Water Works george.kraynick@minneapolismn.gov

Rebecca Kriss Physical Scientist U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Kriss.Rebecca@epa.gov

Tracy Kump Greater Cincinnati Water Works tracy.kump@gcww.cincinnati-oh.gov

Pierre Kwan Water Treatment Technical Director HDR Engineering, Inc. pierre.kwan@hdrinc.com

Rebecca Lahr Ann Arbor Water rlahr@a2gov.org

Sandra Latorre Engineer Jacobs sandra.latorre@jacobs.com

Danence Lee Dr. PUB Singapore's National Water Agency danence_lee@pub.gov.sg

Jolyn Leslie Surface Water Program Manager Washington State Dept of Health-Drinking Wtr. jolyn.leslie@doh.wa.gov

Yongtao Li Technical Director Eurofins Eaton Analytical yongtao.li@et.eurofinsus.com

Charlie Liu National PFAS Lead Kennedy Jenks Consultants charlieliu@kennedyjenks.com

Yuan Liu Special Projects Manager Contra Costa Water District (CCWD) yliu@ccwater.com

Matthew Lozie Engineer Associated Engineering loziem@ae.ca

Meagan Lundgren Engineer CDM Smith lundgrenma@cdmsmith.com
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Danielle Luzinski Minnesota Department of Health danielle.luzinski@state.mn.us

Christian Lytle Va Polytechnic Inst & St Univ clytle@hazenandsawyer.com

Rasha Maal-Bared Principal Scientist CDM Smith maalbaredr@cdmsmith.com

Shannon Maceiko Senior Water Quality Specialist MWDSC smaceiko@mwdh2o.com

Erin Mackey Engineer Brown and Caldwell emackey@brwncald.com

Ayella Maile-Moskowitz Las Vegas Valley Water District mailea@lvvwd.com

Anne Malenfant Senior Project Manager CDM Smith malenfantae@cdmsmith.com

Anurag Mantha Plant Engineer, Water Operations Loudoun Water amantha@loudounwater.org

Ruth Marfil-Vega Shimadzu rmmarfilvega@shimadzu.com

Jeffrey McDonough Engineer CDM Smith mcdonoughjt@cdmsmith.com

Andrea McElroy Veolia Municipal Water andrea.mcelroy@veolia.com

Libby MCKENNA Engineer Brown and Caldwell libbydmckenna@gmail.com

Chris McMeen Sr Project Manager Tacoma Public Utilities chris@confluence-engineering.com

Morgan McNeely Biologist USEPA Office of Water mcneely.morgan@epa.gov

Alexandra Mendlein Greater Cincinnati Water Works alexandra.mendlein@gcww.cincinnati-oh.gov

Sarah Meyer Chief Operating Officer Enspired Solutions Sarah.Meyer@enspiredsolutions.com

Alex Mofidi Associate Confluence Engineering Group LLC alex@confluence-engineering.com

Chris Moody Fairfax Water cmoody@fairfaxwater.org

Christina Morrison Las Vegas Valley Water District christina.morrison@snwa.com

Nastaran Mosavari Ph.D. Candidate University of Waterloo nastaran.mosavari.nezamabad@uwaterloo.ca

Conner Murray Engineer Hazen and Sawyer ccmurray818@gmail.com

Issam Najm President WQTS issam.najm@wqts.com

Bina Nayak Research Project Manager Pinellas County Utilities bnayak@pinellas.gov

Christine Ngan Environmental Engineer CDM Smith nganc@cdmsmith.com

Andrew Nishihara Principal Engineer Stantec andrew.nishihara@stantec.com

John Norton, Jr. Lead Engineer Great Lakes Water Authority john.norton@glwater.org

Jean-Pierre Nshimyimana Lead Service Lines Replacement Specialist State of Michigan, EGLE nshimyimanaj1@michigan.gov

Victoria Nystrom Engineer Hazen and Sawyer vnystrom@hazenandsawyer.com

Cameron Oden Assistant Professor University of New Haven coden@newhaven.edu

Karl Oetjen Market Development Manager SCIEX karl.oetjen@sciex.com
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Yoontaek Oh Pegasus Technical Services, Inc. oh.yoontaek@epa.gov

Carolina Ontiveros Dalhousie University carolina.ontiveros@dal.ca

Sarah Ortbal The University of Alabama skortbal@crimson.ua.edu

Christine Owen Director of Water and Reuse Innovations Hazen and Sawyer cowen@hazenandsawyer.com

Kenan Ozekin Water Research Foundation kozekin@waterrf.org

Sarah Page Utah Division of Drinking Water sepage@utah.gov

Hannah Painschab Water Resource Engineer Jacobs hannah.painschab@jacobs.com

Manmeet Pannu Senior Scientist Orange County Water District mpannu@ocwd.com

Kaitlyn Parker Graduate Student Virginia Tech kaitlynp23@vt.edu

Sherry Parker Provo Water Company Ltd. s.bell-parker@provowater.tc

David Pernitsky Stantec Consulting Services david.pernitsky@stantec.com

Melanie Pickett Lead Engineer Carollo Engineers, Inc. mpickett@carollo.com

Brian Pinkard Co-Founder and CTO Aquagga brian@aquagga.com

Februriyana Pirade Delft University of Technology f.pirade@tudelft.nl

Sarah Potgieter Research Investigator University of Michigan spotgiet@umich.edu

Dana Pousty CU Boulder dana.poustylakritz@colorado.edu

Sonsoles Quinzanos Senior Water Quality Specialist/ PhD Candidate Hofor - Greater Copenhagen Utility soqu@hofor.dk

Gayathri Ram Mohan Director of AWT Hazen and Sawyer grammohan@hazenandsawyer.com

Adam Redding Technology Development Lead Revive Environmental rangius@revive-environmental.com

Preeti Reddy Sr. Supply Chain Specialist - PFAS Aqua preddy@aquaamerica.com

Stephanie Riley Optimization Engineer Denver Water stephanie.riley@denverwater.org

Meg Roberts Engineer Hazen and Sawyer mroberts@hazenandsawyer.com

Ian Robinson BlueConduit ian@blueconduit.com

Javad Roostaei Director of Data Science Hazen and Sawyer jroostaei@hazenandsawyer.com

Erik Rosenfeldt Engineer Hazen and Sawyer erosenfeldt@hazenandsawyer.com

Damon Roth National Drinking Water Process Leader Brown and Caldwell droth1@brwncald.com

Norma Ruecker Leader Microbiology and Watershed Assessment City of Calgary Water Services norma.ruecker@calgary.ca

nima sakhaee Northeastern university sakhaee.n@northeastern.edu

Artur Sass Braga Queen's University asb9@queensu.ca

Maureen Schmelling DC Water maureen.schmelling@dcwater.com
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Keya Sen Dr University of Washington: Bothell ksen@uw.edu

Eric Smith Utilities Manager Santa Margarita Water District erics@smwd.com

Kira Smith USEPA Office of Water smith.kira@epa.gov

Joshua Steele Sr. Scientist Southern California Coastal Water Research Project joshuas@sccwrp.org

Brooke Stemple Postdoctoral Researcher SNWA brooke.stemple@snwa.com

Lynn Stephens Northwest Drinking Water Leader Brown and Caldwell lstephens@brwncald.com

John Stults Engineer CDM Smith j.stults5967@gmail.com

Matthew Sullivan Water Quality and Laboratory Supervisor City of Minneapolis matthew.sullivan@minneapolismn.gov

Benjamin Swaringen Cornwell Engineering Group bswaringen@cornwellinc.com

Bahareh Tajdini Engineer Hazen and Sawyer btajdini@hazenandsawyer.com

Maryam Talebidalouei PhD Candidate New Jersey Institute of Technology mt588@njit.edu

Min Tang Engineer CDM Smith tangm@cdmsmith.com

Daniel ten Bosch Process Engineer Black & Veatch Corporation tenboschd@bv.com

Amanda Thomas Northeastern University thomas.aman@northeastern.edu

Kyle Thompson Innovation Program Manager Carollo Engineers, Inc. kthompson@carollo.com

San Marie Thomson Water and Wastewater Treatment Process EngineerJacobs sanmarie.thomson@jacobs.com

Rebecca Trenholm Research Chemist Southern Nevada Water Authority beck.trenholm@snwa.com

Daniel Tsuchiyama Engineer CDM Smith tsuchiyamadh@cdmsmith.com

Emily Tummons Senior Process Engineer Black & Veatch Corporation tummonsen@bv.com

James Uber Director of Drinking Water Network Optimization Xylem  james.uber@xylem.com

Ramola Vaidya Water/Wastewater Engineer HDR ramola.vaidya@hdrinc.com

Mia Varner Engineer Brown and Caldwell miavarner@gmail.com

Hooman Vatankhah Assistant Professor Florida International University homan.vatan@gmail.com

Rebecca Venot Drinking Water Technologist Jacobs rebecca.venot@jacobs.com

Diyuan Wang Postdoctoral research scholar North Carolina State University dwang28@ncsu.edu

Siying Wang Project Engineer Jacobs Engineering yicosinging@gmail.com

Zehua Wang WashU w.zehua@wustl.edu

Madeleine Wax Engineer Jacobs maddy.fairleywax@jacobs.com

Patrick West Participant Oak Ridge Institute for Science and Education ftdsay@gmail.com

Krista Wigginton Professor University of Michigan kwigg@umich.edu
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Samanthi Wijerathna Montana State University, Bozeman wijeratsamanthikuma@montana.edu

Hyoungmin Woo USEPA woo.hyoungmin@epa.gov

Savannah Wujastyk Engineer Brown and Caldwell swujastyk@brwncald.com

Jerry Yan Staff Professional Carollo Engineers jyan@carollo.com

Jason Yoshimura Engineer CDM Smith yoshimurajt@cdmsmith.com

Rosa Yu Engineer Carollo Engineers. Inc ryu@carollo.com

Bingjie Zhao Engineer Jacobs bingjie.zhao@jacobs.com
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